Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
FIG. 1 CYLINDER

QT-1/1 SPARK PLUG BPR 6HS $ -
QT-1/2 NUT M6 XSJ1E40QMB02-06 $ -
QT-1/3 CYLINDER HEAD XSJ1E400QMB02-02 $ -
QT-1/4 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD XSJ1E40QMB02-03 $ -
QT-1/5 CYLINDER XSJ1E40QMB02-01 $ -
QT-1/6 GASKET, CYLINDER XSJ1E40QMB02-04 $ -
QT-1/7 STUD BOLT XSJ1E40QMB02-05 $ -

FIG. 2 CRANKCASE

QT-2/1 CRANKCASE, LH XSJ1E40QMBO01-01 $ -
QT-2/2 BOLT M8x16 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-2/3 WASHER XSJ1E40QMBO01-22 $ -
QT-2/4 BEARING GB276-64-80103 $ -
QT-2/5 CIRCLIP GB894.1-86 $ -
QT-2/6 PIN, DOWEL XSJ1E40QMB0-17 $ -
QT-2/7 CRANKCASE, RH XSJ1E40QMBO01-02 $ -
QT-2/8 SCREW M6x10 GB818-85 $ -
QT-2/9 GASKET XSJ1E40QMBO1-21 $ -
QT-2/10 NUT M8 GB6177-86 $ -
QT-2/11 COLLAR ASSY XSJ1E40QMBO1.2-00 $ -
QT-2/12 O-RING GB3452.1-82 $ -
QT-2/13 PLUG, SCREW XSJ1E40QMBO01-16 $ -
QT-2/14 O-RING GB3452.1-82 $ -
QT-2/15 PIN XSJ1E40QMBO1-15 $ -
QT-2/16 BREATHER XSJ1E40QMB01-14 $ -
QT-2/17 HOSE XSJ1E40QMBO01-13 $ -
QT-2/18 SHAFT XSJ1E40QMBO01-12 $ -
QT-2/19 SCREW M6x20 GB823-88 $ -
QT-2/20 SCREW M6x35 GB818-85 $ -
QT-2/21 OIL SEAL, DRIVE AXES XSJ1E40QMB04-14 $ -
QT-2/22 GEAR CASE COVER XSJ1E40QMBO01-20 $ -
QT-2/23 GASKET, GEAR CASE COVER XSJ1E40QMBO01-18 $ -
QT-2/24 PIN, DOWEL XSJ1E40QMBO1-17 $ -
FIG. 3 CRANKCASE COVER

QT-3/1 SCREW M6x20 GB818-85 $ -
QT-3/2 GASKET XSJ1E40QMBO01.1-01 $ -
QT-3/3 SHELL, CRANKCASE COVER XSJ1E40QMB01-04 $ -
QT-3/4 SPONGE XSJ1E40QMB01-04 $ -
QT-3/5 SCREW M6x35 GB818-85 $ -
QT-3/6 SCREW M6x60 GB818-85 $ -
QT-3/7 SCREW M6x25 GB818-85 $ -

$

QT-3/8

CRANKCASE COVER

XSJ1E40QMB01-03




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
QT-3/9 BEARING GB/T276-94 $ -
QT-3/10 GASKET, COVER LH XSJ1E40QMB01-19 $ -
FIG. 4 CRANKSHAFT

QT-4/1 CRANKSHAFT ASSY $ -
QT-4/2 RING, PISTON NO. 1 XSJ1E40QMB03-07 $ -
QT-4/3 RING, PISTON NO. 2 XSJ1E40QMB03-08 $ -
QT-4/4 CIRCLIP XSJ1E40QMB03-15 $ -
QT-4/5 PISTON XSJ1E40WMBO03-06 $ -
QT-4/6 PIN, PISTON XDJ1E40QMB03-05 $ -
QT-4/7 BEARING XSJ1E40QMB03-16 $ -
QT-4/8 ROD, CONNECTING XSJ1E400QMB03-04 $ -
QT-4/9 BEARING XSJ1E400QMB03-17 $ -
QT-4/10 PIN, CRANK XSJ1E40QMB03-03 $ -
QT-4/11 WASHER XSJ1E40QMB03-14 $ -
QT-4/12 SCREW M6x10 GB818-85 $ -
QT-4/13 RETAINER, OIL SEAL XSJ1E40QMB03-12 $ -
QT-4/14 OIL SEAL SG20x30x8 XSJ1E40QMB03-11 $ -
QT-4/15 BEARING XSJ1E40QMB03-18 $ -
QT-4/16 KEY 3x13 XSJ1E400QMB03-13 $ -
QT-4/17 CRANKSHAFT, RH XSJ1E40QMB03-02 $ -
QT-4/18 CRANKSHAFT, LH XSJ1E40QMB03-01 $ -
QT-4/19 OIL SEAL SG20x42x8 XSJ1E40QMB03-10 $ -
FIG. 5 TRANSMISSION BRANCH UNIT

QT-5/1 PLATE XSJ1E40QMB04-16 $ -
QT-5/2 SHEAVE, PRIMARY FIXED XSJ1E40QMB04-15 $ -
QT-5/3 WASHER, PLATE XSJ1E40QMB04-17 $ -
QT-5/4 COLLAR XSJ1E400QMB04-18 $ -
QT-5/5 V-BELT XSJ1E40QMB04-01 $ -
QT-5/6 DRIVING PULLEY ASSY XSJ1E40QMB04.5-00 $ -
QT-5/7 WEIGHT ASSY XSJ1E40QMB04.6-00 $ -
QT-5/8 CAM XSJ1E40QMB04-19 $ -
QT-5/9 SLIDER XSJ1E40QMB04-20 $ -
QT-5/10 OIL SEAL ASSY XSJ1E40QMB04-09 $ -
QT-5/11 O-RING XSJ1E40QMB04-03 $ -
QT-5/12 SECONDARY SLIDING SHEAVE XSJ1E40QMBO04.1-00 $ -
QT-5/13 SECONDARY FIXED SHEAVE XSJ1E40QMB04.4-00 $ -
QT-5/14 PIN, GUIDE XSJ1E40QMB04-10 $ -
QT-5/15 BEARING XSJ1E40QMB04-08 $ -
QT-5/16 CIRCLIP GB8931-86 $ -
QT-5/17 BEARING GB276-89-103 $ -
QT-5/18 BEARING XSJ1E40QMB04-05 $ -
QT-5/19 O-RING XSJ1E40QMB04-04 $ -




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
QT-5/20 NUT XSJ1E40QMBO04-06 $ -
QT-5/21 CLUTCH HOUSING COMP XSJ1E40QMBO04.2-00 $ -
QT-5/22 NUT XSJ1E40QMB04-07 $ -
QT-5/23 CLUTCH CARRIER ASSY XSJ1E40QMB04.3-00 $ -
QT-5/24 SPRING, CLUTCH WEIGHT XSJ1E40QMB04.3-02 $ -
QT-5/25 SECONDARY SPRING XSJ1E40QMBO04-02 $ -
QT-5/26 SEAT, SECONDARY SPRING XSJ1E40QMB04-13 $ -
FIG. 6 DRIVE REAR

QT-6/1 CIRCLIP GB894.1-86-17 $ -
QT-6/2 BEARING GB276-89-103 $ -
QT-6/3 GEAR MAIN PROELLER SHAFT XSJ1E40QMBO04-11 $ -
QT-6/4 WASHER 6 GB96-85 $ -
QT-6/5 SCREW M6x10 GB823-88 $ -
QT-6/6 WASHER XSJ1E40QMBO04-21 e
QT-6/7 WASHER XSJ1E40QMB04-22 $ -
QT-6/8 IDLER GEAR ASSY XSJ1E40QMBO04.7-00 $ -
QT-6/9 BEARING GB276-89-200 $ -
QT-6/10 SHAFT ASSY, REAR XSJ1E40QMBO04.8-00 $ -
QT-6/11 BEARING, CYLINDRICAL GB290-89 $ -
QT-6/12 OIL SEAL XSJ1E40QMBO04-23 $ -
QT-6/13 BEARING GB279-88-160203 $ -
QT-6/14 BCIRCLIP GB893.1-86-40 $ -
FIG. 7 KICK STARTER

QT-7/1 LEVER ASSY, KICK STARTER XSJ1E40QMB06.1-00 $ -
QT-7/2 SCREW M6x28 XSJ1E40QMB06-01 $ -
QT-7/3 SPRING XSJ1E40QMB06-04 $ -
QT-7/4 WASHER GB894.1-86-15 $ -
QT-7/5 WASHER XSJ1E40QMB06-03 $ -
QT-7/6 BUSH XSJ1E40QMB06-02 $ -
QT-7/7 SHAFT ASSY, KICK START DRIVE XSJ1E40QMB06.2-00 $ -
QT-7/8 CLAMP XSJ1E40QMB06-06 $ -
QT-7/9 GEAR ASSY, KICK START DRIVE XSJ1E40QMB06-05 $ -
QT-7/10 SHAFT, KICK STARTER XSJ1E40QMB06-07 $ -
QT-7/11 NUT M12 GB889-86 $ -
QT-7/12 WASHER XSJ1E40QMB06-09 $ -
QT-7/13 DRIVEN GEAR XSJ1E40QMBO06-06 $ -
FIG. 8 CARBURETOR

QT-8/1 SCREW M3x8 GB823-88 $ -
QT-8/2 WASHER 3 GB859-87 $ -
QT-8/3 CPD XSJ1E40QMB08-01 $ -
QT-8/4 COLLAR XSJ1E40QMB08-02 $ -
QT-8/5 NUT XSJ1E40QMB08-03 $ -




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
QT-8/6 GASKET XSJ1E40QMB08-04 $ -
QT-8/7 SPRING, THROTTLE VALVE XSJ1E40QMB08-05 $ -
QT-8/8 NEEDLE SET XSJ1E40QMBO08.1-00 $ -
QT-8/9 VAVLE, THROTTLE XSJ1E40QMBO08-06 $ -
QT-8/10 BOLT M6x20 GB70-85 $ -
QT-8/11 JOINT, REED VALVE XSJ1E40QMB14.1-00 $ -
QT-8/12 EXPANDER VALVE XSJ1E40QMBO08.2-00 $ -
QT-8/13 CIRCLIP ASSY XSJ1E40QMB14.2-00 $ -
QT-8/14 PIPE XSJ1E40QMB08-07 $ -
QT-8/15 BODY, CARBURETOR XSJ1E40QMB08-08 $ -
QT-8/16 THROTTLE SCREW XSJ1E40QMB08-09 $ -
QT-8/17 THROTTLE SPRING XSJ1E40QMBO8-10 $ -
QT-8/18 STOPPER, REED VALVE XSJ1E40QMB14-02 $ -
QT-8/19 REED VALVE XSJIE40QMB14-03 $ -
QT-8/20 BODY, REED VALVE XSJ1E40QMB14-01 $ -
QT-8/21 PLATE SET, REED XSJ1E40QMB14-04 $ -
QT-8/22 GASKET, VALVE SEAT XSJ1E40QMB14-05 $ -
QT-8/23 THROTTLE SCREW XSJ1E40QMB08-11 $ -
QT-8/24 THROTTLE SPRING XSJ1E40QMB08-12 $ -
QT-8/25 JET NEEDLE XSJ1E40QMBO08-13 $ -
QT-8/26 JET, PILOT XSJ1E40QMB08-14 $ -
QT-8/27 NEEDLE VALVE SET XSJ1E40QMBO08-15 $ -
QT-8/28 JET, MAIN XSJ1E40QMB08-16 $ -
QT-8/29 NEEDLE VALVE XSJ1E40QMB08-17 $ -
QT-8/30 FLOAT XSJ1E40QMB08-18 $ -
QT-8/31 PIN, FLOAT XSJ1E40QMB08-19 $ -
QT-8/32 GASKET, FLOAT CHAMBER XSJ1E40QMB08-20 $ -
QT-8/33 COVER, FLOAT CHAMBER XSJ1E40QMB08-21 $ -
QT-8/34 PLUG, DRAIN XSJ1E40QMB08-22 $ -
QT-8/35 PIPE XSJ1E40QMBO08-23 $ -
FIG. 9 STARTER

QT-9/1 ROLLER CLUTCH ASSY XSJ1E40QMBO6D.1-00 $ -
QT-9/2 GEAR, KICK STARTER XSJ1E40QMB06D-01 $ -
QT-9/3 BEARING XSJ1E40QMB06D-03 $ -
QT-9/4 COLLAR, DOWEL XSJ1E40QMBO06D-09 $ -
QT-9/5 SCREW M6x12 GB823-88 $ -
QT-9/6 STOPPER, IDLER GEAR XSJ1E40QMBO06D-05 $ -
QT-9/7 SHAFT, IDLER GEAR XSJ1E40QMBO01-10 $ -
QT-9/8 WASHER XSJ1E40QMBO6D.2-00 $ -
QT-9/9 IDLER GEAR ASSY XSJ1E40QMB06D-01 $ -
QT-9/10 BEARING GB290-89 $ -
QT-9/11 BOLT M6x20 GB70-85 $ -




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
QT-9/12 MOTOR STARTER ASSY XSJ1E40QMB06D.3-00 $ -
FIG. 10 AIR CLEANER

QT-10 AIR CLEANER ASSY. $ 35.00
QT-10/1 CAP, AIR CLEANER XSJ1E400QMB11-02 $ -
QT-10/2 TUBE, INLET XSJ1E40QMB11-04 $ -
QT-10/3 SEAL STRIP XSJ1E400QMB11-08 $ -
QT-10/4 SPACER XSJ1E40QMB11-06 $ -
QT-10/5 GASKET XSJ1E40QMB11-05 $ -
QT-10/6 WASHER 6 GB848-85 $ -
QT-10/7 SCREW M6x20 GB9074.1-88 $ -
QT-10/8 FILTER XSJ1E400MB11-07 $ -
QT-10/9 CLAMP XSJ1E400QMB11-09 $ -
QT-10/10 TUBE, OUTLET XSJ1E400QMB11-03 $ -
QT-10/11 AIR CLEANER BODY XSJ1E400Q0MB11-01 $ -
QT-10/12 WASHER 5 GB848-85 $ -
QT-10/13 SCREW ST4.8x24 GB845-85 $ -
FIG. 11 MUFFLER

QT-11/1 MUFFLER ASSY XSJ1E40QMB09.1-00 $ 65.00
QT-11/2 COVER, MUFFLER XSJ1E400QMB09-01 $ -
QT-11/3 WASHER 6 GB848-85 $ -
QT-11/4 WASHER 6 GB859-87 $ -
QT-11/5 SCREW M6x8 GB818-85 $ -
QT-11/6 BOLT M10x30 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-11/7 GASKET XSJ1E40QMB09-02 $ -
QT-11/8 SPACER XSJ1E40QMB09-03 $ -
QT-11/9 BOLT M10x40 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-11/10 BOLT M6x15 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-11/11 GASKET, EXHAUST PIPE XSJ1E40QMB09-04 $ 2.00
FIG. 12 OIL PUMP

QT-12/1 HOSE, OIL OUTLET XSJ1E400MB12-01 $ -
QT-12/2 CLAMP, OIL PUMP XSJ1E40QMB12-08 $ -
QT-12/3 PIN B3x13.5 GB119-86 $ -
QT-12/4 GEAR, STARTER XSJ1E40QMB12-03 $ -
QT-12/5 E-RINGS 9.5 GB896-86 $ -
QT-12/6 DRIVEN GEAR XSJ1E400QMB12-06 $ -
QT-12/7 O-RING XSJ1E400QMB12-02 $ -
QT-12/8 GASKET, OIL PUMP XSJ1E40QMB12-09 $ -
QT-12/9 PUMP BODY, OIL XSJ1E40QMB12.1-00 $ -
QT-12/10 SCREW M4x6 GB818-85 $ -
QT-12/11 WASHER 4 GB848-85 $ -
QT-12/12 BALL GB308-77 $ -
QT-12/13 SCREW Mb5x14 GB818-85 $ -




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
QT-12/14 CYLIND PLUG XSJ1E40QMB12-10 $ -
QT-12/15 SPRING XSJ1E40QMB12-11 $ -
QT-12/16 E-RINGS 3 GB896-86 $ -
QT-12/17 GASKET XSJ1E400MB12-12 $ -
QT-12/18 CAP,OIL PUMP XSJ1E400QMB12-13 $ -
QT-12/19 WASHER 3 GB859-87 $ -
QT-12/20 SCREW M3x8 GB818-85 $ -
QT-12/21 HOSE, OIL INLET XSJ1E40QMB12-04 $ -
QT-12/22 CLAMP, OIL PUMP XSJ1E40QMB12-05 $ -
FIG. 13 GENERATOR

QT-13/1 STATOR ASSY XSJ1E40QMBO07.2-00 $ -
QT-13/2 ROTOR ASSY XSJ1E40QMBO07.1-00 $ -
QT-13/3 WASHER 10 GB848-85 $ -
QT-13/4 NUT M10x1.25 GB6171-86 $ -
QT-13/5 WASHER 5 GB93-87 $ -
QT-13/6 SCREW M5x10 GB818-85 $ -
FIG. 14 COOLING FAN

QT-14/1 COWLING, CYLINDER XSJ1E40QMB16-01 $ -
QT-14/2 RING 3x65 XSJ1E400MB16-03 $ -
QT-14/3 FAN XSJ1E40QMB16.1-01 $ -
QT-14/4 SPACER XSJ1E40QMB16.1-02 $ -
QT-14/5 SCREW M6x16 GB818-85 $ -
QT-14/6 SEAL STRIP XSJ1E40QMB16-05 $ -
QT-14/7 COWLING, FAN XSJ1E40QMB16-02 $ -
QT-14/8 SCREW ST6.3x40 GB845-85 $ -
QT-14/9 GASKET XSJ1E40QMB16-04 $ -
QT-14/10 SPACER XSJ1E400QMB16-06 $ -
QT-14/11 SCREW M6x20 GB818-85 $ -
FIG. 15 METER ASSY

QT-15/1 SPEEDOMETER 091-6401010000 $ 85.00
QT-15/2 SEAL STRIP 091-6401010001 $ -
QT-15/3 HOOD, METER 091-6401010002 $ -
QT-15/4 WASHER 5 GB848-85 $ -
QT-15/5 SCREW ST4.8x16 GB845-85 $ -
QT-15/6 GASKET 091-6401010003 $ -
QT-15/7 BRACKET METER 091-6401010004 $ -
QT-15/8 SCREW M6x12 GB818-85 $ -
QT-15/9 WASHER 6 GB848-85 $ -
QT-15/10 BULB 12Vv/2W 091-6404000000 $ -
QT-15/11 CORD ASSY, SPEEDOMETER 091-6401010100 $ -
QT-15/12 CABLE ASSY, SPEEDO. 091-6402000000 $ -
QT-15/13 FUEL METER 091-6401030000 $ 18.00




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
QT-15/14 NUT M6 GB6177-86 $ -
FIG. 16 HANDLEBAR

QT-16/1 MIRROR ASSY, R. VIEW LH 091-3205010000 $ 24.00
QT-16/2 MIRROR ASSY, R. VIEW RH 091-3205020000 $ 24.00
QT-16/3 COVER 091-3200000005 $ -
QT-16/4 NUT M6 GB6177-86 $ -
QT-16/5 BOLT M6x40 GB5787-86 $ 1.00
QT-16/6 HOLDER, HANDLE UPPER 091-3200000004 $ -
QT-16/7 HANDLEBAR 091-3200000002 $ 13.80
QT-16/8 HOLDER, HANDLE LOWER 091-3200000008 $ -
QT-16/9 SCREW M6x12 GB818-85 $ -
QT-16/10 WASHER 6 GB97.1-85 $ -
QT-16/11 COVER, STEERING HEAD 091-3200000007 $ 10.14
QT-16/12 BULB 12v2wW 091-6404030000 $ -
QT-16/13 BOLT M10x50 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-16/14 LOCK BLOCK 091-3200000003 $ -
QT-16/15 CORD SPEEDOMETER 091-6406010000 $ -
QT-16/16 NUT M10 GB6187-86 $ -
QT-16/17 STEM, STEERING 091-3200000011 $ -
FIG. 17 HANDLE LEVER

QT-17/1 GRIP LH 091-3200000001 $ -
QT-17/2 LEVER BRAKE, LH 091-6601010001 $ -
QT-17/3 SCREW M5x30 091-3209000002 $ -
QT-17/4 LEVER ASSY, BRAKE LH 091-6601010000 $ -
QT-17/5 SCREW M5x40 GB818-85 $ -
QT-17/6 SCREW M5x30 GB818-85 $ -
QT-17/7 WASHER 5 GB93-87 $ -
QT-17/8 NUT M5 GB6170-86 $ -
QT-17/9 LEVER BRAKE, RH 091-6601020001 $ -
QT-17/10 LEVER ASSY, BRAKE RH 091-6601020000 $ 32.00
QT-17/11 GRIP ASSY, THROTTLE 091-3201000000 $ 3.00
QT-17/12 SWITCH, FRONT STOP 091-6603000000 $ -
QT-17/13 SWITCH, REAR STOP 091-4803000000 $ -
QT-17/14 CABLE ASSY, REAR BRAKE 091-3280000000 $ -
QT-17/15 CABLE ASSY, FRONT BRAKE 091-3203000000 $ -
QT-17/16 CABLE ASSY, THROTTLE 091-3202000000 $ -
FIG. 18 FRONT FORK

QT-18/1 FORK, FRONT 091-3101000000 $ -
QT-18/2 NUT, LOCK 091-3100000001 $ -
QT-18/3 NUT, STEERING STEM 091-3100000006 $ -
QT-18/4 STEEL BALL UPPER 091-3100000007 $ -
QT-18/5 RAE, INNER UPPER 091-3100000005 $ -




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
QT-18/6 RACE, INNER LOWER 091-3100000004 $ -
QT-18/7 STEEL BALL LOWER 091-3100000008 $ -
QT-18/8 RACE, OUTER LOWER 091-3100000002 $ -
QT-18/9 COVER, FRONT FORK RH 091-3104000001 $ -
QT-18/10 BOLT M8x35 GB5780-86 $ -
QT-18/11 ABSORBER, FRONT 091-3102000000 $ -
QT-18/12 NUT M8 GB6177-86 $ -
QT-18/13 BOLT M8x35 GB822-88 $ -
QT-18/14 BOLT M8x45 GB5780-86 $ -
QT-18/15 COVER, FRONT FORK LH 091-3103000000 $ -
QT-18/16 SCREW M6x12 GB818-85 $ -
QT-18/17 ARM ASSY 091-3106000000 $ -
QT-18/18 SPACER A 091-3106000001 $ -
QT-18/19 SEAL DUST A 091-3106000003 $ -
QT-18/20 SEAL DUST B 091-3106000004 $ -
QT-18/21 RING, OIL 091-3106000005 $ -
QT-18/22 SPACER B 091-3106000002 $ -
QT-18/23 ARM, FRONT FORK 091-3103000000 $ -
QT-18/24 CONNECTING ROD ASSY. 091-3108000000 $ -
QT-18/25 GUIDE HOOK, AXES 091-6400000001 $ -
QT-18/26 CONNECTING ROD 091-3108010000 $ -
QT-18/27 SPACER C 091-3108000004 $ -
QT-18/28 SEAL DUST C 091-3108000003 $ -
QT-18/29 BOLT M8x30 GB5787-86 $ -
FIG. 19 FRONT WHEEL
QT-19/1 LEVEL, FRONT BRAKE CAM 091-3300000010 $ -
QT-19/2 BOLTMS5x25 GB5783-86 $ -
QT-19/3 WASHER 12 GB848-85 $ -
QT-19/4 SPRING 091-3300000011 $ -
QT-19/5 NUT M5 GB6170-86 $ -
QT-19/6 ALXE, FRONT 091-3300000001 $ -
QT-19/7 BUSH 091-3300000002 $ -
QT-19/8 CAP, DUST 091-3302000000 $ -
QT-19/9 SCREW M5x6 GB73-85 $ -
QT-19/10 WASHER 5 GB848-85 $ -
QT-19/11 BUSH, METER GEAR OUTER 091-3306000001 $ -
QT-19/12 PINION, SPEEDOMETER 091-3306000002 $ -
QT-19/13 PANEL, FRONT BRAKE ANCHOR 091-3306000002 $ -
QT-19/14 GEAR, SPEEDOMETER 091-3306000004 $ -
QT-19/15 OIL SEAL 091-3330000014 $ -
QT-19/16 SPACER, INNER 091-3300000008 $ -
$

QT-19/17

CAM, FRONT BRAKE

091-3300000009




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
QT-19/18 SPRING 091-3400000011 $ -
QT-19/19 SHOE, FRONT BRAKE 091-3405000000 $ 24.95
QT-19/20 BEARING 6201 GB218-82 $ -
QT-19/21 TIRE IRC 3.00-10 091-3300000012 $ -
QT-19/22 TIRE, INNER 091-3300000013 $ -
QT-19/23 RIM, FRONT WHEEL 091-3301000000 $ -
QT-19/24 BEARING 6201 GB278-82 $ -
QT-19/25 SPACER 091-3300000008 $ -
QT-19/26 SPACER COMP, SUPPORTING 091-3309000000 $ -
QT-19/27 NUT M10 GB6187-86 $ -
FIG. 20 REAR WHEEL

QT-20/1 NUT M6 GB6187-86 $ -
QT-20/2 TIRE, REAR 3.00-10 091-3400000012 $ -
QT-20/3 TUBE, INNER 091-3400000013 $ -
QT-20/4 CAM, REAR BRAKE 091-3400000009 $ -
QT-20/5 BOLT M6x28 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-20/6 NUT M6 GB6170-86 $ -
QT-20/7 LEVER, REAR BRAKE 091-3400000010 $ -
QT-20/8 SPRING, BRAKE SHOE 091-3405000002 $ -
QT-20/9 SHOE SET, BRAKE 091-3405000000 $ -
QT-20/10 ELASTOMERIC GASKET 091-3400000003 $ -
QT-20/11 ABSORBER ASSY, REAR 091-3500000000 $ -
QT-20/12 BOLT M10x40 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-20/13 BOLT M10x35 GB5787-86 $ -
FIG. 21 FUEL TANK

QT-21/1 GAUGE ASSY, FUEL LEVEL 091-4404000000 $ -
QT-21/2 SCREW M5x12 GB818-85 $ -
QT-21/3 WASHER 5 GB848-85 $ -
QT-21/4 GASKET 091-4400000007 $ -
QT-21/5 CAP LOCK, FUEL TANK 091-8410000000 $ -
QT-21/6 NUT M6 GB6177-86 $ -
QT-21/7 BOLT M6x16 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-21/8 FUEL TANK 091-4401000000 $ 41.00
QT-21/9 FILTER 091-4402020000 $ -
QT-21/10 GASKET 091-4402000001 $ -
QT-21/11 NUT 091-4402000002 $ -
QT-21/12 COCK ASSY, FUEL 091-4402010000 $ -
QT-21/13 CLIP 091-4400000005 $ -
QT-21/14 FUEL HOSE llI 091-4400000009 $ -
QT-21/15 FUEL HOSE Il 091-4400000008 $ -
QT-21/16 FILTER, FUEL 091-4403000000 $ -
QT-21/17 FUEL HOSE | 091-4400000004 $ -




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
FIG. 22 OIL TANK

QT-22/1 GAUGE ASSY, Ol TANK 091-4501000000 $ -
QT-22/2 CAP, OIL TANK 091-4500000002 $ -
QT-22/3 OIL TANK 091-4500000001 $ 28.30
QT-22/4 BOLT M6x16 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-22/5 CLIP 091-4400000005 $ -
QT-22/6 OIL HOSE 091-4500000003 $ -
FIG. 23 FRAME

QT-23/1 FRAME ASSY 091-3001000000 $ -
QT-23/2 SCREW M6x12 GB818-85 $ -
QT-23/3 BRACKET, SET LOCK 091-8407000000 $ -
QT-23/4 NAME PLATE 091-3000000001 $ -
QT-23/5 RIVET 2x5 GB867-86 $ -
QT-23/6 BUSH 091-4202000000 $ -
QT-23/7 SWING ARM 091-4201000000 $ -
QT-23/8 CUSHION, SWING STOP 091-4200000003 $ -
QT-23/9 NUT M10 G6187-86 $ -
QT-23/10 BOLT M10x50 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-23/11 BOLT 091-4200000002 $ -
QT-23/12 BRACKET, HORN 091-6300000001 $ -
QT-23/13 BOLT M6x12 GB5787-86 $ -
FIG. 24 FRONT SHIELD

QT-24/1 SHAFT, CENTER STAND 091-4100000002 $ -
QT-24/2 SPLIT PIN 2x26 GB91.3 $ -
QT-24/3 STAND CENTER 091-4101000000 $ -
QT-24/4 WASHER 12 GB848-85 $ -
QT-24/5 SPRING 091-4100000001 $ -
QT-24/6 CUSHION 091-4100000003 $ -
FIG. 25 REAR CARRIER

QT-25/1 CARRIER, REAR 091-4001000000 $ 22.00
QT-25/2 NUT M8 GB6177-86 $ -
QT-25/3 SCREW M8x16 GB70-85 $ -
QT-25/4 CUSHION 091-4000000004 $ -
QT-25/5 BRACKET, REAR CARRIER 091-4006000000 $ 12.00
QT-25/6 BOLT M6x12 GB5787-86 $ -
FIG. 26 BATTERY

QT-26/1 BATTERY 091-6000000000 $ -
QT-26/2 BOLT 091-6000000001 $ -
QT-26/3 WASHER 5 GB848-85 $ -
QT-26/4 NUT M5 GB39-88 $ -
QT-26/5 HOSE 091-6000000002 $ -

FIG. 27 WIRING HARNESS




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
QT-27/1 FLASHER 091-7000000000 $ -
QT-27/2 HORN 091-6300000000 $ -
QT-27/3 CLAMP (L:240) 091-3000000006 $ -
QT-27/4 KEY 091-8400000002 $ -
QT-27/5 CAP, STEERING LOCK 091-8400000003 $ -
QT-27/6 WASHER 6 GB97.1-85 $ -
QT-27/7 SCREW M6x12 GB818-85 $ -
QT-27/8 REGULATOR ASSY 091-7100000000 $ -
QT-27/9 WIRING HARNESS 091-6700000000 $ -
QT-27/10 SWITCH ASSY, IGNITION 091-8402000000 $ -
QT-27/11 RESISTANCE 091-7600000000 $ -
QT-27/12 UNIT/COIL ASSY, IGNITION 091-850000000 $ 36.50
QT-27/13 CDI UNIT 091-860000000 $ 55.00
QT-27/14 FUSE 091-7500000000 $ -
QT-27/15 STARTING RELAY ASSY 091-7300000000 $ -

FIG. 28 FRONT SHIELD

QT-28/1 SCREW ST4.8x13 GB845-85 $ -
QT-28/10 SHEEL LAMP, LH 091-6901000002 $ -
QT-28/11 LENS, LH 091-69010000001 $ -
QT-28/2 ADORN COVER, RH 091-4600000038 $ -
QT-28/3 ADORN COVER, LH 091-4600000037 $ -
QT-28/4-P COVER FRAME NUMBER-PINK 091-4600000022 $ 6.00
QT-28/4-T COVER FRAME NUMBER-TEAL 091-4600000022 $ 6.00
QT-28/5-P FRONT SHIELD-PINK 091-4600000024 $ 105.00
QT-28/5-T FRONT SHIELD-TEAL 091-4600000024 $ 105.00
QT-28/6 WIRE 091-6903000000 $ -
QT-28/7 SHEEL LAMP, RH 091-6902000002 $ -
QT-28/8 BULB 12V8W 091-6901010000 $ -
QT-28/9 LENS, RH 091-6902000001 $ -
FIG. 29 FRONT COVER ASSY

QT-29/1 FRONT COVER 091-4600000002 $ 25.00
QT-29/2 SCREW ST4.8x13 GB845-85 $ 1.00
QT-29/3 WASHER 6 GB845-85 $ 1.00
QT-29/4 SCREW M6x18 GB818-85 $ 1.00
QT-29/5 WASHER 6 GB96-85 $ 1.00
QT-29/6 LENS, FRONT LAMP 091-6207000000 $ 15.00
QT-29/7 SCREW M6x16 091-6207000001 $ 1.00
QT-29/8 ADJUST SEAT ASSY 091-6206000000 $ 5.00
QT-29/9 BULB 12V18wW 091-6202000000 $ 200
QT-29/10 NUT M6 GB6177-86 $ 1.00
QT-29/11 HEADLAMP ASSY 091-6200000000 $ 35.00

FIG. 30 FRAME COVER




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
QT-30/1 COVER, CENTER 091-4600000006 $ 35.00
QT-30/2 WASHER 6 GB848-85 $ -
QT-30/3 SCREW M6x70 GB818-85 $ -
QT-30/4 NUT, CLIP 6 6Q/5AM36 $ -
QT-30/5 SCREW ST4.8x16 GB845-85 $ -
QT-30/6 NUT, CLIP 5 5Q/5AM36 $ -
QT-30/7-P LEFT COVER-PINK 091-46040000001 $ 65.00
QT-30/7-T LEFT COVER-TEAL 091-46040000001 $ 65.00
QT-30/8-P RIGHT COVER-PINK 091-46040000002 $ 65.00
QT-30/8-T RIGHT COVER-TEAL 091-46040000002 $ 65.00
QT-30/9-P CAP, RIGHT COVER-PINK 091-46040000003 $ -
QT-30/9-T CAP, RIGHT COVER-TEAL 091-46040000003 $ 12.00
QT-30/10 EMBLEM, FRAME COVER 091-8900000004 $ -
QT-30/11 GASKET 091-6802000001 $ -
QT-30/12 BULB 091-6905000001 $ -
QT-30/13 LENS, REAR TURN 091-6905000002 $ -
QT-30/14 LAMP ASSY, REAR TURN 091-6905000000 $ 16.00
FIG. 31 FRONT FENDER

QT-31/1-P BODY, FRONT FENDER-PINK 091-46000000039 $  44.00
QT-31/1-T BODY, FRONT FENDER-TEAL 091-46000000039 $  44.00
QT-31/2 BOLT M6x16 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-31/3-P FENDER, REAR-PINK 091-4600000040 $ -
QT-31/3-T FENDER, REAR-TEAL 091-46000000040 $ -
QT-31/4 WASHER 6 GB97.1-86 $ -
QT-31/5 SCREW M6x12 GB818-85 $ -
QT-31/6 SCREW ST4.8x16 GB845-85 $ -
QT-31/7 NUT, CLIP 5 5Q/5AM36 $ -
FIG. 32 FOOTBOARD

QT-32/1 CAP, BATTERY 091-46000000020 $  8.00
QT-32/10 COVER, LOWER 091-4600000017 $ 28.00
QT-32/11 WASHER 6 GB848-85 $ -
QT-32/12 BOLT M6x16 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-32/2 SCREW ST4.2x13 GB845-85 $ -
QT-32/3 REFLECTOR 091-7403000000 $ -
QT-32/4 NUT M6 GB6177-86 $ -
QT-32/5 SCREW ST4.8x16 GB845-85 $ -
QT-32/6 NUT, CLIP 5 5Q/5AM36 $ -
QT-32/7 FOOTBOARD 091-4600000005 $ 65.00
QT-32/8 BOLT M6x25 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-32/9 BOLT M6x12 GB5787-86 $ -
FIG. 33 SEAT

[QT-33/1 [SEAT [091-3601000000 |$ 82.00 |




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
QT-3312 BRACKET, SEAT FRONT HINGE 091-3602000000 $ -
QT-33/3 NUT M6 GB6177-86 $ -
QT-33/4 WASHER 6 GB859-87 $ -
QT-33/5 BOLT, SEAT 091-3600000001 $ -
QT-33/6 MOLDING, SEAT 091-3600000002 $ -
QT-33/7 SCREW ST6.3x16 GB845-85 $ -
QT-33/8 BOLT M6x16 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-33/9 SCREW ST6.3x13 GB845-86 $ -
QT-33/10 HELMET BOX CAP, INSIDE 091-4600000010 $ -
QT-33/11 HELMET BOX 091-4600000009 $ 55.00
QT-33/12 NUT M6 GB6170-86 $ -
FIG. 34 SEAT TAIL COVER

QT-34/1 BOLT M6x16 GB-5787-86 $ -
QT-34/2 XSIBRAND 091-8900000033 e
QT-34/3 BRACKET LICENSE, REAR 091-3800000001 $ -
QT-34/4 NUT M6 GB6177-86 $ -
QT-34/5 LOCK SET, SEAT 091-8401000000 $ -
QT-34/6 GASKET, LOCK SEAT 091-58000000011 $ -
QT-34/7 WASHER 6 GB848-85 $ -
QT-34/8 SCREW M6x16 GB818-85 $ -
QT-34/9 SCREW ST6.3x13 GB845-85 $ -
QT-34/10 NUT, CLIP 6 6Q/5AM36 $ -
QT-34/11 SEAT TAIL COVER 091-3900000001 $ 14.00
QT-34/12 LENS, REAR LAMP 091-6800000001 $ -
QT-34/13 BULB 12V10/3W 091-6801000000 $ -
QT-34/15 SCREW ST3.5x13 GB845-85 $ -
QT-34/16 CUSHION, TAILLIGHT 091-5800000030 $ -
QT-34/17 SCREW ST3x16 GB845-85 $ -
QT-34/18 NUT M6 GB6172-86 $ 1.00
QT-34/19 BOLT M6x12 GB5787-86 $ -
QT-34/20 REFLECTOR, REAR 091-7402000000 $ -
QT-34/21 REAR FENDER 091-3800000010 $ 42.00
QT-34/22 REAR BREAKWATER 091-3800000005 $ 19.40
FIG. 35 TABLE

QT-35/1 LABEL, FRONT COVER 091-8900000006 $ -
QT-35/2 LABEL, FRAME COVER 091-8900000004 $ -
QT-35/3 LABEL, XSJ MARK 091-89000000018 $ -
FIG. 36 TURN LAMP

QT-36/1 BRACKET, TURN LAMP, LH 091-6904000001 $ -
QT-36/2 SHELL, TURN LAMP, LH 091-6901000002 $ -
QT-36/3 SCREW ST3.5x13 GB845-85 $ -
QT-36/4 NUT M5 GB6170-86 $ -




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

QT-2 - SINSKI QT-2 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
QT-36/5 SOCKET, LH 091-6901020001 $ -
QT-36/6 BULB 12V10W 091-6901010000 $ -
QT-36/7 LENS, LH 091-6901000001 $ -
QT-36/8-L FRONT TURN LAMP ASSY, LH-PINK 091-6902000000-LH $ 14.00
QT-36/8-L FRONT TURN LAMP ASSY, LH-TEAL 091-6902000000-LH $ 14.00
QT-36/8-R FRONT TURN LAMP ASSY, RH-PINK 091-6902000000-RH $ 14.00
QT-36/8-R FRONT TURN LAMP ASSY, RH-TEAL 091-6902000000-RH $ 14.00
QT-36/9 REAR BRACKET, LH 091-69050000001 $ -
QT-36/10 REAR TURN LAMP ASSY, RH 091-6906000000 $ -
FIG. 37 TAIL LAMP

QT-37/1 CUSHION, TAIL LAMP 091-5800000030 $ -
QT-37/2-P BRACKET, TAIL LAMP-PINK 091-69000000006 $ -
QT-37/2-T BRACKET, TAIL LAMP-TEAL 091-6800000006 $ -
QT-37/3 SHEEL, TAIL LAMP 091-68030000001 $ -
QT-37/4 LENS, TAIL LAMP 091-6803000001 $ -
QT-37/5 CORD ASSY, TAIL LAMP 091-6804000000 $ -
QT-37/6 SCREW ST4.2x16 GB845-85 $ -
QT-37/7 BULB 12V21/5W 091-6801000000 $ -
QT-37/8 LENS, TAIL LAMP 091-6800000001 $ -




